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Tribal Pesticide Program Council Meeting  
June 21-22, 2016 
Flagstaff, Arizona 

Attendee List 
 

Tribes & Tribal Organizations 
 

Neil Abbott 
Pesticide Control Specialist 
Ak-Chin Indian Community 
43951 W. Windrose Drive 
Maricopa, AZ  85138 
Phone: (520) 450-3306 
Email: nabbott@ak-chin.nsn.us 
 

Michele Ayala 
On Call Assistant 
Yavapai- Apache Nation 
2400 West Datsi Street 
Camp Verde, AZ  86322 
Phone: 928-649-6952 

Email: elehcimaalaya@gmail.com 
 

Brenda Begay 
Environmental Manager 
White Mountain Apache 
P.O. Box 816 
Fort Apache, AZ  85926 
Phone: (928) -338-4325 

Email: bbegay@wmat.us 
 

Jefferson Biakeddy 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
Navajo Nation EPA Pesticides 
P.O. Box 339 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7810 
Email: jbiakeddy@juno.com 
 

Fred Corey 
Environmental Director 
Aroostook Band of Micmacs 
8 Northern Road 
Presque Isle, ME  04769 
Phone: (207) 764-7765 
Email: fcorey@micmac-nsn.gov 
 

Jasmine Courville-Brown 
Pesticide Specialist II 
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribe 
301 Main Street 
Polson, MT  59860 
Phone: (406) 883-2888  
Email: jasmineb@cskt.org 

 
 

Africa Dorame-Avalos 
Pesticide Program Manager 
Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona 
2214 N. Central Avenue Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Phone: (602) 258-4822 
Email: africa.dorame-avalos@itcaonline.com 
 

Eric Gjevre 
Pesticide Program Manager 
Coeur d'Alene Tribe 
402 Annie Antelope Road 
Plummer, ID  83851 
Phone: (208) 686-5507 
Email: egjevre@cdatribe-nsn.gov 
 

Miguel Hernandez 
Water Master and Grove Manager 
Native American Environmental Protection 
Coalition 
P.O. Box 369 
Pauma Valley, CA  92061 
Phone: (760) 742-3579 
Email: bigdaddyblue13@aol.com 
 

Joe Herrera 
Pesticide Specialist 
Yakama Nation 
P.O. Box 151 
Toppenish, WA  98948 
Phone: (509) 865-5121 x6043 
Email: jherrera@yakama.com 
 

Gayl Honanie 
Environmental Director 
The Hopi Tribe 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ  86039 
Phone: 928-734-3631 

Email: gshonanie@hopi.nsn.us 
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Wilhelmina Keenan 
Pesticide Specialist 
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes 
Natural Resources Department, Environmental 
Protection Division 
301 Main Street 
Polson, MT  59860 
Phone: (406) 883-2888 x7208 
Email: williek@cskt.org 
 
Glenna Lee 
Program Supervisor 
Navajo Nation 
P.O. Box 3725 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7815 
Email: glennalee@navajo-nsn.gov 
 
David Lewis 
Environmental Manager 
Yavapai-Apache Nation 
2400 West Datsi Street 
Camp Verde, AZ  86322 
Phone: (928) 649-6957 

Email: dlewis@yan-tribe.org 
 
Tony McCandless 
Pesticide Control Officer 
Gila River Indian Community 
P.O. Box 2139 
Sacaton, AZ  85147 
Phone: (520) 562-2758 
Email: tony.mccandless@gric.nsn.us 
 
Jim Mossett 
Pesticide Program Manager/FIFRA Enforcement 
Officer 
Three Affiliated Tribes 
P.O. Box 248 
Halliday, ND  58636 
Phone: (701) 421-0665 
Email: jmossett@mhanation.com 
 
Reggie Peone 
Range and Agricultural Manager 
Spokane Tribe of Indians 
P.O. Box 100 
Wellpinit, WA  99040 
Phone: (509) 626-4419 

Email: reggiep@spokanetribe.com 
 
 
 

Jeremy Phillips 
Senior Environmental Specialist, Hazardous 
Substances 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, AZ  85256 
Phone: (480) 362-7634 
Email: jeremy.phillips@srpmic-nsn.gov 
 
Nancy Ruiz 
Environmental Specialist 
Yavapai-Apache Nation 
2400 West Datsi Street 
Camp Verde, AZ  86322 
Phone: (928) 649- 6953 

Email: nruiz@yan-tribe.org 
 
Hilery Spray 
Pesticide Circuit Rider 
Winnebago Tribe 
P.O. Box 687 
Winnebago, NE  68071 
Phone: (712) 259-0761 

Email: hilery.spray@winnebagotribe.com 
 
Vivian Stevens 
Environmental Supervisor 
Yavapai-Apache Nation 
2400 West Datsi Street 
Camp Verde, AZ  86322 
Phone: (928) 649-6952 

Email: vstevens@yan-tribe.org 
 
Frank Venegas 
Pesticides Officer 
Cocopah Indian Tribe 
14515 S. Veterans Drive 
Somerton, AZ  85350 
Phone: (918) 403-9639 
Email: venegasf@cocopah.com 
 
Martina Wilson 
Environmental Scientist 
Fort Peck Tribes 
OEP 
P.O. Box 1027 
Poplar, MT  59255 
Phone: (406) 768-7561 
Email: martina_wilson_43@yahoo.com 
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Federal: 

 
Gabriela Carvalho 
Tribal Pesticides Sub-lead Regional Coordinator 
U.S. EPA, Region 10 
1200 6th Ave, Suite 900, OCE-101 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Phone: (206) 553-6698 
Email: carvalho.gabriela@epa.gov 
 
Lorry Frigerio 
OPP Tribal Coordinator 
U.S. EPA, OPP 
1200 Penn Ave, NW 
Washington , DC  20460 
Phone: (703) 605-0654 
Email: frigerio.lorry@epa.gov 
 
Carol Galloway 
Office of Compliance Pesticide Tribal 
Coordinator 
U.S. EPA, OECA, OC 
32345 Rockville  
Louisburg, KS  66053 
Phone: (913) 706-8505 
Email: galloway.carol@epa.gov 
 
Amanda Hauff 
OCSPP National Tribal Program Manager 
U.S. EPA 
1201 Constitutional Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
Phone: (202) 566-0603 
Email: hauff.amanda@epa.gov 
 
Donald Lott 
Associate Director 
U.S. EPA 
Waste & Chemical Enforcement Division, Office 
of Enforcement & Compliance Assurance 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, MC-2249A, Room 
4124B ARS 
Washington, DC  20460 
Phone: 202-564-2652 

Email: lott.don@epa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Other: 

 
Daniel Celaya 
Grant Management Specialist 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development 
Office of Native American Indian Programs 
(ONAP) 
One North Central Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Phone: (602) 379-7193 

Email: daniel.s.celaya@hud.gov 
 
Suzanne Forsyth 
TPPC Coordinator 
UC Davis Extension 
1333 Research Park Drive 
Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: (530) 757-8603 
Email: spforsyth@ucdavis.edu 
 
Bob Gruenig 
TPPC Policy Consultant 
P.O. Box 2468 
Corrales, NM 87048 
Phone: (505) 980-6852 
Email: rgruenig@aol.com 
 
Carolyn O’Neil 
ONAP Regional Administrator 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development 
Office of Public and Indian Housing (PIH) –  
Office of Native American Indian Programs 
(ONAP) 
1 North Central Ave., Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Phone: 602-379-7235 

Email: carolyn.j.oneil@hud.gov 
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